

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2609

ANSWERED ON- 12.08.2025


Current status and benefits from e-governance initiatives like MCA21 V3


2609. SHRI KARTIKEYA SHARMA:

Will the Minister of Corporate Affairs be pleased to state:


(a) the status and impact of e-governance initiatives like MCA21 V3 including the number of company and LLP registrations and key services offered through the platform, the details thereof,

State-wise;

(b) whether the Ministry is leveraging technologies like AI, analytics, and automation to enhance compliance, corporate governance and user experience, if so, the details thereof;

(c) the budget allocated for R&D, digital infrastructure and pilot projects under MCA21 V3 and related initiatives; and

(d) the proposed roadmap for expanding tech-driven reforms and partnerships to strengthen digital corporate governance across the country?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF

STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS.


   (SHRI HARSH MALHOTRA)


(a) Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) has been operating end-to-end e-Governance projects to improve ease of doing business and enhance corporate governance in India. MCA-21 Project has been implemented for registry and company incorporation related services, across the Country. The MCA21 System provides the stakeholders convenient, easy to use, secured access and delivery of all MCA services with improved speed and certainty. Through MCA21 V3, functionalities like Web filings, e-Adjudication, e-Consultation, e-Book, Learning Management System have been introduced.


More than 65 lakh individual users including Directors, Practicing Professionals, Company Nodal Officers are directly using MCA21 services. Additionally, around 23.37 lakh active Companies &

LLPs are availing the Services of MCA21 portal. Statewise count of companies and LLPs are at Annexure.


Further, the E-Court Project has also been implemented by the National Informatics Centre (NIC) for all the Benches of NCLT and NCLAT.
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(b) & (c) MCA21 Version 3 uses Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning (AI/ML) in Helpdesk Solution, e-Consultation Module, Security and Threat Management. The budget for digital infrastructure and other initiatives is included within the total approved project cost for MCA21, allowing flexibility for adopting AI/ML based solution.


(d) The MCA21 focuses on accelerating adoption of advanced technologies like AI/ML and blockchain to enhance compliance, transparency, and service delivery through consultation with the stakeholders.


*****


Annexure

Refer to part (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question no. 2609 for 12.08.2025 State-wise count of companies and LLPs.

State Companies Count LLP Count

Maharashtra 3,64,299 1,19,514

Delhi 2,57,958 42,030

Uttar Pradesh 1,62,812 26,327

West Bengal 1,49,671 25,694

Karnataka 1,33,820 32,422

Tamil Nadu 1,27,480 16,778

Telangana 1,14,665 22,461

Gujarat 1,07,192 39,425

Haryana 75,973 15,396

Rajasthan 67,790 13,009

Kerala 62,748 21,954

Bihar 50,131 3,420

Madhya Pradesh 47,140 8,852

Andhra Pradesh 35,749 5,217

Odisha 30,960 2,415

Punjab 28,617 4,960

Jharkhand 19,777 2,094

Assam 15,445 2,597

Chhattisgarh 14,694 1,800

Uttarakhand 13,611 3,014

Chandigarh 9,206 1,374

Jammu & Kashmir 8,667 628

Goa 6,789 2,329

Himachal Pradesh 6,744 750

Puducherry 2,070 238

Manipur 1,861 150

Tripura 1,188 145

Meghalaya 922 142

Arunachal Pradesh 865 75

Nagaland 700 35

Andaman and Nicobar Islands 615 44

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 532 146

Mizoram 384 19

Daman and Diu 338 69

Ladakh 71 4

Lakshadweep 43 21

Sikkim 1 73

Total 19,21,528 4,15,621

*****

